BAHK KOMIMNAHBOH

Effective from 31 December 2023

Tariffs for servicing products based on VISA payment cards for individuals and individuals on the basis of
salary projects

1

Service

Card issue, re-issue, and servicing

Visa Classic
personal/instant

Visa Classic Payroll
Project

Visa Gold
personal/instant

Visa Gold Payroll
Project

months or more

the balance of funds on the card account.

1.1.| Opening an account in KGS/USD for resident clients free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
Opening an account in KGS for non-resident clients free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
Card issue:
12" _for resident clients (embossed) (5-7 business days for
Bishkek; 10-15 free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
business days for regions)
- for non-resident clients (embossed) (5-7 business KGS 5000 KGS 5000 KGS 5000 KGS 5000
days for Bishkek; 10-15
business days for regions)
1.3.|Card re-issue for resident clients:
- expiration free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
- loss, theft, damage KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 100 KGS 300/USD 3.5 KGS 200/USD 3
Card re-issue for non-resident clients:
- expiration KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS 1 000/ 12 USD KGS 1000
- loss, theft, damage KGS 1 000 KGS 1000 KGS 1000/ 12 USD KGS 1000
14.| PIN envelope re-issue KGS 50/USD 1 KGS 50 KGS 60/USD 1 KGS 60
1.5.| Card account closure at the request of the client free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
100 KGS, 1 USD, and if the balance is less [100 KGS, 1 USD, and if the balance is less
15.1| Closing of a card account that has been inactive for 12 | than 100 KGS, 1 USD - in the amount of [than 100 KGS, 1 USD - in the amount of

the balance of funds on the card account.

Annual fee for resident clients:

16. year 1 KGS 200/USD 3 free of charge KGS0/USD 6 free of charge
year 2 and further KGS 100/USD 2 KGS 100 KGS 200/ USD 3 KGS 200
Annual fee for non-resident clients:
year 1,year 2 and further KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS 2000 / 20 USD KGS 2000

1.7.| Blocking/unblocking free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge

1.8.| Minimum required balance for resident clients KGS0/USDO KGS 200 0 com/ USD 0 KGS 200
Minimum required balance for non-resident clients KGS 2 000 KGS 2 000 KGS 5 000 KGS 5 000
Text message notifications for resident clients (monthly) 15U month free of | 15t month free of | 15U month free of | 15t month free of

1.9. charge, then KGS | charge, then KGS 30 charge, then KGS |charge, then KGS 30

30/USD 0.4 per per month 40/USD 0.5 per per month
month month
Text message notifications for non-resident clients KGS 50 KGS 50 KGS 60 KGS 60
(monthly)
2 Card operations*
Cash withdrawal for resident clients:
21| ° Kompanion Bank's devices (cash withdrawal 0% in KGS 3/115% in 0%] 0% in KGS 3/1,5% in 0%
terminals****/ ATMs) usbD usbD
- Demir Bank's devices (cash withdrawal terminals****/ |09 in KGS 4/1,5% in 0%2 0% in KGS 4/1,5% in 0%2
ATMs) usD usD
: ; ; 0% 0%° 0%° 0%°
- other bank’s devices (cash withdrawal terminals****/ ° ° ° °
ATMs)
. . o . 0.2% in KGS/1,5% in
- via cash withdrawal slip (withdrawal without a card and 0.2% in KGS/ 1,5% in UsD 0.2% in KGS/ 1,5% in 0,2% in KGS
passport) UsD Usb
Cash withdrawal for non-resident clients:
. ) ) . 0,5% in KGS/1,5% in | 0,5% in KGS/1,5% in | 0,5% in KGS/1,5% in 0,5% in KGS
- Kompanlon Bank's devices (cash withdrawal USD USD UsD
terminals****/ ATMs)
0,5% in KGS/1,5% in | 0,5% in KGS/1,5%in | 0,5% in KGS/1,5% in 0,5% in KGS

- Demir Bank's devices (cash withdrawal terminals****/

ATMs)

usb

usb

usb




PayWave transactions (daily limit)

Limits**
KGS 5 000
10 transactions

KGS 5 000
10 transactions

KGS 5 000
10 transactions

, . . . 1% 1% 1% 1%
;,t\;‘;r bank's devices (cash withdrawal terminals™**/ min KGS 300 min KGS 300 min KGS 300 min KGS 300
p;:;z;r)\ withdrawal slip (withdrawal withouta card and |2 " TJG;EN’S% in | 0>%in EC;SD”’S% in | 0>%in 'EJC;SD”'S% | 05%inKGS
20 Non-cash payment for products and services at retail and free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
service outlets
Balance enquiry
231 _Kom panion Bank ATMs free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
- Demir Bank ATMs free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
- other bank ATMs KGS 50/USD 1 KGS 50 KGS 60/USD 1 KGS 60
54 | ATM mini statement (recent 10 transactions) KGS 5/USD 0.1 KGS 5 KGS 5/USD 0.1 KGS 5
2.5.| Cash deposit via cash desk free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
2.5.| Replenishment (via PAYMENT TERMINALS) free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
1.
2.6.| Non-cash crediting of funds to card free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
2.7.| Balance interest n/a n/a n/a n/a

|

KGS 5 000
10 transactions

Cash withdrawal via ATMs

Refund of money forgotten in Bank’s ATM. Refund is

32| 1 transaction for Kompanion Bank's cardholders KGS 25 000 KGS 25 000 KGS 25 000 KGS 25 000
- 1 transaction for cardholders of other banks KGS 10 000 KGS 10 000 KGS 10 000 KGS 10 000
- daily limit for Kompanion Bank's cardholders KGS 200 000 KGS 200 000 KGS 300 000 KGS 200 000

33 | Non-cash payment for products and services KGS 300 000
KGS 200 000 KGS 200 000 KGS 200 000
34.| Internet payment (daily limit) KGS 200 000 KGS 200 000 KGS 300 000 KGS 200 000

4.1.| made upon the next KGS 100/USD 1.5 KGS 100 KGS 100/USD 1.5 KGS 100
scheduled cash collection within 10 business days.
Return of card left in Bank’s ATM. Card is returned upon
4.2.| the next scheduled cash collection within 30 business KGS 100/USD 1.5 KGS 100 KGS 100/USD 1.5 KGS 100
days.
Urgent card return within 2 business days (if the card has
43.| peen leftin Bank's ATM in Bishkek) KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 200 KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 200
Urgent card return within 5 business days (if the card has
44.| been left in Bank's ATM outside Bishkek) KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 200 KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 200
4.5.| Return of card left in other bank’'s ATM KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 200 KGS 200/USD 3 KGS 200
46.| Claims on transactions conducted via other bank’'s ATMs KGS 500/USD 6 500 KGS KGS 500/USD 6 500 KGS
4.7.| Disputable Transactions Commission / Application for
Arbitration by IPS Visa (Standard consideration 700 KGS/ USD 8 700 KGS 700 KGS/USD 8 700 KGS
time 30 workers days).
4.8 |Submission of photo/video reports, investigation of claim on other people's cards in the devices of Kompanion Bank CJSC — KGS 1000/
usD 12
5 Additional services
5.1. |Visa Global Customer Support Services provided es
by Visa
5.2. Incoming Visa Direct transfers (Visa to Visa) es
5.3. [3D-Secure es
54. |Contactless payment es
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Equivalentin foreign currency at the Bank's exchange rate by the date of cash withdrawal/payment

** Primary card limits can be changed at the client’s request.




*** Cash withdrawal terminal - POS terminal for cash withdrawal from cards, as well as replenishment of bank account with the card installed in the bank
branches

The fees are applicable to all branches and outlets of the Bank. The fees may change. Information about changes to the fees is published on the
Bank’s website at least 10 business days prior to the effective date and is also available on the information boards in the Bank’s offices.

The fees include taxes according to the applicable KR law.



